SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13599/2010

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON

The respondent has not filed counter inspite of last opportunity granted. is submitted that counter affidavit is The sole affidavit affidavit However, it being filed in the course of the day.

List the matter on 9.11.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com