SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13599/2010

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

VERSUS

RAM SINGH

(With prayer for interim recommendation) (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The counter affidavit has been filed by the sole respondent. However, it is reported by the office that the signatures in the vakalatnama and appearance differs from the signatures in the counter affidavit.

Petitioner seeks two weeks' time as a last chance for verifying.

List the matter on 21.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS) vkt Registrar